SSN_Redacted 413

Date COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES

Plea: [ Guilty ] NotGuilty [0 No Contest
F“j:;:iz::l :::Cuntest _ [1 Guilty Not Guilty Case No. %@ | M 60274 §_J
1.
2.
. CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
: i OF Y
7 " SPRINGFIELD , OHIO () 1

[ Waiver to Trial Time Filed.

Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

J Jury Demand Filed. E STATE OF OHI 0
TH
ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR
% Bond Forfeited VS,
Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $
MICHAEL RAY KIRBY
Trial By: O Cout O Jury [1 Defendant Found: . At Large ,
1 Guil [ Not Guil
| = ouly - Toroulw Springfield, OH 45502
Defendaf]t hgwng Pleaded u‘r Changed Plea DOB: 3/3/1983
[0 Guilty = [O Not Guilty and found £ % % _ % % _ 1653
1 No Contest and found | | W/M - 600/220 - BRO/BRO
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:
Fine $ _and costs
§: ) CHARGE: Theft
Jail

In violation of Section 2913.02(A)(1) of the Ohio

Revised Code.
ENTRY - FELONY
| Defendant Having Appeared and Entered: PENALTY:
[ NoPlea L NotGuilty First Degree Misdemeanor - N
Preliminary Heanng; O Held O Waived Six (6) Months and/or - ;. cn
- i < -
$1.000.00 Fine : -
g 5 T
= I
= : .
0 d by th o = [T
Defendant Indicted by the | : — -
m S =)
[(1 The Court Binds Defendant to the "é EE o -
Clark County Grand Jury. : B ;
| o Date of Arrest: 10/20/2025 9:53:00PM
| Notice of Appea’ PRC Date of Arraignment: 10/21/2025 10:30:00AM
Attomey. Bond Posted - Cash - Surety
Address:
Telephone No.: Amount:

JA -




Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court
THE STATE OF OHIO S IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL . 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502

‘ (937) 328-3725

Defendant:

MICHAEL RAY KIRBY Victim: For Court Use Only

At Large ' Speedwa

Springfield, OH 45502- P y

DOB:_March 03, 1983 Location of Occurrence:

SSAN; * ®**_**_1653 Court Case# - CR - .

W/M - 6007220 - BRO/BRO BCI&I I'TN Number:

Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD000046174

Criminal Charge

Theft

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER C SCHMIDT who being duly sworn states that on or about
GOctober 20, 20235, one MICHAEL KIRBY In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did: .
with purpose to deprive the owner of property or services, knowingly obtain or exert control over either the property or
services without the consent of the owner or person authorized to give consent.

TO WIT:
The defendant did walk into Speedway and grabbed a twelve pack of Twisted Tea. He then proceeded out of the store with
the merchandise, past the last point of sale, without paying.

In violation of Section 2913.02(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.

VALUE OF PROPERTY/SERVICES: $ 16.99
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY/SERVICES: TWELVE PACK OF TWISTED TEA

Cortey Dedmore

PENALTY:

First Degree. Misdemeanor
Six (6) Months and/or
$1,000.00 Fine

Complainant: Officer C Schmidt

3 Robert M Fredendall
=W Notary Public, State of Ohio

My Commission Expires: Sworn to and subscribed before me by the

October 31, 2027 Complasint on October,22. 2025
Notary Public/Authorized’Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court
Court Date: 10/21/2025 10:30:00AM ﬂCuurt Copy  Defendant Copy LIReturn Copy LExtra Copy

Defendant Placed in Jail




SSN Redacted

cxona AN ATIS

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

Date COURT ACTION. ORDERS. ENTRIES
Plea: [ Guilty (1 NotGuilty [J No Contest
Finding on No Contest 1 Guilty [0  Not Guilty
Assignment:
1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.
7.
8.
Waiver to Trial Time Filed.
- Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.
| Jury Demand Filed
ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR
3 Bond Forfeited

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $

Defendant Found:

Triat By: Court [ Jury
(1 Guilty | Not Guilty

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

[0 Guilty [ Not Guilty and found

No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:
Fine §

(3 )
Jail

and costs:

ENTRY - FELONY

. Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:

Ll No Plea
Preliminary Hearing:

Not Guilty
(] Held

B Waived

[1 Defendant Indicted by the
O The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attomey:.
Address:

Telephone No.:

THE STATE OF OHIO

V8.

MICHAEL RAY KIRBY

At Large
Springfield, OH 45502-
DOB: 3/3/1983

k% _ k¥ 1653
W/M - 600/220 - BRO/BRO

CHARGE: Violating Protection Order Or
Consent Agreement

In violation of Section 2919.27(A)(1) of the Ohio

Revised Code.
PENALTY:
First Degree Misdemeanor
: _ ~n3
Six (6) Mnn’_[hs and/or 3 { -
= 3 T
2 N e
- .
87 g m
= : e
T S o D
: aq‘.l LY
— = —
- o

Date of Arrest: 10/20/2025“_12:00:00AM
Date of Arraignment: 10/11"1_?/2025 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:

DAL




Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court
THE STATE OF CHIO 3S: IN THE CLARK Cgélﬁgnwwlgﬁ%L SSO E_asth;:;ug:.ia f;r;}ezt
' ringfield, Ohio
CLARK COUNTY COURT OF CLA , p (9337) e
Defendant:
MICHAEL RAY KIRBY Victim: For Court Use Only
At Large
Springfield, OH 45502-
DOB: March 03, 1983 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN; *** _k*_ 1653 Court Case# -CR - -
W/M - 600/220 - BRO/BRO BCI&I ITN Number:
Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD000046174

Violating Protection Order Or Consent Agreement

Complaint By Individual:
Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came QFFICER C SCHMIDT who being duly sworn states that on or about

October 20, 2025, one MICHAEL KIRBY In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
recklessly violate the terms of a protection order issued or consent agreement approved pursuant to section 2919.26 or

3113.31 of the Revised Code.

TO WIT:
The defendant did violate the served protection order by being inside the home of the protected person. This protection order
was served by Deputy Weiss on 9/15/2025 (case #25P0331).

In violation of Section 2919.27(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.

PENALTY: - &75"7/ .5 N

First Degree Misdemeanor c . _ .
omplainant: Officer C Schmidt
Six (6) Months and/or X pRIAL sk, P

$1,000.00 Fine

A Robert M Fredendall
= Notary Public, State of Ohio Sworn to and subscribed before me by the

sy * My Commission Expires: Complyinant on OctobeLgly?2
R G Qctober 31, 2027

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: lﬂf:.’i UZ[ES 10:30:00AM ﬂCnun Copy  HDefendant Copy HReturn Copy LExtra Copy
Defendant Placed m Jail




Date

| COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES

Piea; ] Guilty

No Contest

Findine on No Contest

[1 NotGuilty O
1 Guilty N

Not Guilty

Assignment:

00 N O W oda b

SSN Redacted o C

Waiver to Trial Time Filed.

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

|

Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

Jury Demand Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

$ Bond Forfeited

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At §

Trial By: ] Court
L1 Guilty L1 Not Guilty

1 Jury 1 Defendant Found:

|.
Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

Guilty [ Not Guilty and found
L No Contest and found
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

Fine $ and costs

$ )
Jail

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
O NoPlea [ NotGuilty

Preliminary Hearing: 1 Held

[ Waived

Defendant Indicted by the
[0 The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attomey:

Address:

Telephone No.:

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS,

MICHAEL RAY KIRBY

At Large
Springfield, OH 45502-
DOB: 3/3/1983

k ok ok |k ¥ _ 1653
W/M - 600/220 - BRO/BRO

CHARGE: Resisting Arrest

In violation of Section 2921.33(A) of the Ohio
Revised Code.

PENALTY:

Second Degree Misdemeanor 3:;

Ninety (90} Days and/or %
$750.00 Fine / =

o

m

a)

-

q

~

Date of Arrest: 10/20/2025 9:53:00PM
Date of Arraignment: 10/2ij2025 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:

-




Criminal Complaint | Clark County Municipal Court
THE STATE OF OHIO SS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502

* : (937) 328-3725

Defendant:

MICHAEL RAY KIRBY Victim: * For Court Use Only

At Large .

Springfield, OH 45502- State of Ohio

DOB: March 03, 1983 Location of Occurrence:

SSAN: * **_**_ 1653 Court Case# -CR- -

W/M - 600/220 - BRO/BRO BCI&I I'TN Number:

Criminal Charge Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD000046174

Resisting Arrest

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER C SCHMIDT who being duly sworn states that on or about

October 20, 2025, one MICHAEL KIRBY In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
recklessly or by force, resist or interfere with a lawful arrest of the person or another.

TO WIT:
The defendant did resist officers when they attempted to place him into custody by pulling away several times while also
ignoring verbal commands for him to place his hands behind his back.

In violation of Section 2921.33(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

Second Degree Misdemeanor
Ninety (90) Days and/or

PENALTY: WBW
é\

Complainant: Officer C Schmidt

$750.00 Fine 3 Robert M Fredendall
o . ¢ Notary Public, State of Chio Sworn o and subscribed before me by the
“ My Commission Expires: Coppiginant on O 2095
October 31, 2027 %
Notary Public/Authorized Peace
_ Officer/Clerk of Court
Court Date: 10/2/ {2025 10:30:00AM P/Cnurt Copy  LUDefendant Copy Return Copy OExtra Copy

Defendant Placed in Jail




SSN Redacted D

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
- OF
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

) Date _ COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES
ea: [ Guilty ] Not Guilty No Contest
Finding on No Contest (1 Guilty O Not Guilty
! Assignment:
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
3.
| Watver to Trial Time Filed.
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.
) Jury Demand Filed.
ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR
$ Bond Forfeited
Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $
Trial By: 1 Court [ Jury O Defendant Found:

1 Guiity [ Not Guilty

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

(1 Guilty [ Not Guilty and found

Ll No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

Fine $ and costs

3 )
Jail

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
[I NoPlea [ Not Gllllt}"

Preliminary Hearing: Held 1 Waived

[ 1 Defendant Indicted by the
[0 The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

il

LNﬂtice of Appeal Filed

Attomney:
Address:

Telephone No.:

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS.

MICHAEL RAY KIRBY
At Large
Springfield, OH 45502-
DOB: 3/3/1983

¥ % % _ k¥ _ 1653
W/M - 600/220 - BRO/BRO

CHARGE: Obstructing Official Business

In violation of Section 2921.31(A) of the Ohio

Revised Code.
PENALTY:
Second Degree Misdemeanor
Ninety (90) Days and/or
$750 00 Fine - S
:é? 8
S S
..“: N e
~ T T
N T -
3 =00

Date of Arrest: 10/20/2025 9:5500PM
Date of Arraignment: 10/21/2025 10:30:00AM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:

AL




Criminal Complaint

THE STATE OF OHIO

CLARK COUNTY .

- Defendant: |
- MICHAEL RAY KIRBY

At Large

| Springfield, OH 45502-

DOB: March 03, 1983

SSAN: ** ¥ _**_1653
W/M - 600/220 - BRO/BRO

Cr:mm al Charge

i i Tt PRSP,
;e

ss. IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL
* COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO

Victim: .
State of Ohio -

Location of Occurrence:

Obstructing Official Business

Complaint By Individual:

" Before me,.a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace O:

Clark County Municipal Court
50 East Columbia Street
Springfield, Ohio 45502

(937) 328-3725

For Court Use Only
Court Case#t - CR - -
BCI&I ITN Number:

Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD000046174

Ticer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark

County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came OFFICER C SCHMIDT who being duly sworn states that on or about.
October 20, 2025, one MICHAEL KIRBY In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
without privilege to do so and with purpose to prevent, obstruct, or delay the performance by a public official of any

authorized act within the public o

performance of the public official's lawful duties.

TO WIT:
The defendant did resist o

ko

ignoring verbal commands for him to place his hands behind his back.
In violation of Sectmn 2921 31(A) of the Ohio Revised Code.

,\_:‘_.u

PENALTY:

Ninety (90) Days and/or
$750.00 Fine

g

(L |
Court Date: 10/24{2025 10:30:00AM

])_efendant Placed in Jail

| Second Degree Mlsdemeanor

icial's official capacity, do any act that hampers or impedes a public official in the

ficers when they attempted to place him into custody by pulling away several tlmes while also

Complainant: Officer C Schmidt

S RN Robert M Fredendall Sworn tgand subscribed before me by
= otary Public, State of Ohio mphainant on OgtaBes 2
v My Cnmmissmn Expires: f

October 31, 2027 /7

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

,ﬂCﬂun’CDpy- ODefendant Copy OReturn Copy OExtra Copy




Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Name;: . Race:| Gender:[ Height Weight:| Hair: | Eyes: |Build: | Case Number:
KIRBY, Michael Ray W |M_ [600|220 |BRO|BRO|LARGE | 25-SPD000046174
D.O.B. Age at time of offense; SSN: | FBI#: | BOH: | e
03/03/1983 | 42 Years 7 Months
Address: B Phone: P.O.B. (City & State).
At Large  Springfield, OH 45502- . - Unknown )
Arresting Agency: Date/Time of Armrest: On Probation: [] Yes 1yes, P.O.'s Name
Springfield Police Division 10/20/2025 9:53:00PM_ | OnParole: ] No UMK
T aration af Noenreanes | Arrest /(Both j | Township or County: Driver's License #: Driver's License State
_ Clark County
Employment: Employment Address: Employment Phone;
: ; 9 :
Vehicle License #: Vehicle State:| Vehicle License Type: Vehicle Year: | Vehicle Make: Vehicle Model: Vehicle Style:
Vehicle Color: Vehicle VIN #: | | Vehicle Identifiers:
 Affiant: Transporting Officers: | - Badge/Unit #:
Officer C Schmidt o ~ _
e e e T CRARGRe A My e

RESISTING ARREST - 2921 33(A) - MZ

The defendant did resist officers when they attempted to place him into custody by pulling away several times while also ignoring
verbal commands for him to place his hands behind his back.

OBSTRUCTING OFFICIAL BUSINESS - 2921.31(A) - M2

The defendant did resist officers when they attempted to place him into custody by pulling away several times while also ignoring
verbal commands for him to place his hands behind his back.

VIOLATING PROTECTION ORDER OR CONSENT AGREEMENT - 2919.27(A)(1) - M1

The defendant did violate the served protection order by being inside the home of the protected person. This protection order was
served by Deputy Weiss on 9/15/2025 (case #25P0331).

THEFT - 2913.02(A)(1) - M1

The defendant did walk into Speedway and grabbed a twelve pack of Twisted Tea. He then proceeded out of the store with the
merchandise, past the last point of sale, without paying.

THEFT - 2913.02A1 - M1
WARRANT CASE #25CRB02749

Victim: [ Sick | Treated by: [ Refused |Transferred to [J Squad [Hospital: [ community

QA Oinjured |  [ISquad [] Hospital |Hospital by: [ r.o.v. OMerey [ Other

Victim Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:

[] 1atoxicated |

Arrestee: [J Sick | Treated by: [ Refused |Transferred to [ Squad |Hospital: [] Community Doctor:
Bya Dinjured | [Osquad [0 Hospitat |Hospital by: [ r.ov. [0 Mercy [0 Other _

Arrestee Description of Slcknessﬂnjuryi(}nndltmn
D Intoxicated

Arrestee Juvenile? Parent/Legal Guardian Name & Address:

Arrested Juvenile [] Placedin DH [7] Released to Parent Parents [] By Arresting Officer [] By Dispatcher Date Notified:
DiSpDSitiﬂﬂ: [] Taken to HQ [1 Other Notified: D By Transfer Officer D By DH Personnel

Witnesses:
Off. Bennett Spd , OH
Off. Crone Spd , OH
Alexia Harvey 725 0live St. Springfield, OH 45503- 937-207-7329
Off. Householder ‘Spd , OH
Sgt Mercado ' Spd , OH
Off. Mitchell Spd , OH
Off 0’ Neil - Spd , OH
Officer C Schmidt 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502— 937-324-7685
r Yes | Was|OFpie™[] Yes Ane [ Yes |\Did [1 Yes |If not, who Vehicle [J Yes
pegut? o— COM e:d? NNo  |insur 0 w1tn%ﬂﬂ witnessed driving? s%&ﬂ No
Vehicle [] IMP | If no one witnessed dnvmg, how is exact B [put Impaired Driver [] Yes
Dispefition™E] rTo | time of vehicle operation established? | Report prepared? ﬁ_@g [ No

I ! ' ' ]

Date Printed: 10/20/2025



Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Name: . Race:| Gender;| Height] Weight| Hair; | Eyes: |Build: Case Number:

KIRBY, Michael Ray ‘W M 600 |220 |BRO|BRO| LAnce | 25-SPD000046174
D.O.B. Age at time of offense: ‘ SSN: ‘ FBH#: | BCI#: N ITN#:

03/03/1983 | 42 Years 7 Months

Vehicle htdl [] Yes | Arrestee make Oves | Did Arrestee make dJ Yes [ Written Statement [ Verbal Written summaries of i Yes
for prirts? No | admission of guilt? ﬂ“" | statement? “PNo [] Taped Audio Statement [] Other |_statements prepared? O Ne
Arrestee identiﬁgdﬂéﬂ _ [] Fhoto Array Eﬁﬁ'mnt Witnessed Crime Photos of ;E“‘Y‘EE Photos taken h};_ Scene ]JI‘UBESSEdD Yes Ph}'ﬁiﬂﬂl evidence ?’ﬂ
by Witness? [ No [] LineUp [ AtScene [] Taken back to Scene | scene/victim? [] No (’ 0,0fdc‘- for prints?  PANo [at scene? No

Property Receipt - | Copy of receiptor [ Yes [JNA
#: / inventory attached? £ wo - It no, list property: 7| VW STE D "[m' BB;(

Were any physical or mental examinations or scientifi€] Yes - If yes, please specify

tests conducted in connection with this case? CANo _. 4
Signature of Officer(s); | - . ignaturﬁ: Book-In: Book-In Date/Time:
7 W Ny Ve S

[] Lab Request Attached

Date Printed; 10/20/2025



Clark County Municipal Court

S0 East Columb.ia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3725 Case Number:
25-SPD000046174
The State of Ohio SS: Court Case # CR-
Clark County

The Affiant, Officer C Schmidt , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant,
Michael Ray Kirby , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

On October 20, 2025, at 2053 hours, Officer Schmidt and Officer Mitchell responded to
Speedway, 1147 N Limestone St. in reference to a theft. Upon arrival, officers spoke with

Lead CSR Andrea Rupert who advised a male came inside the store and took a 12 pack of ﬁ

Twisted Tea valued at $16.99. He made no attempts to pay before leaving. Ms. Rupert was
already at the entrance doors when the male walked past her, and she saw he had the tea
with him. The male fled in a black PT Cruiser, OH registration KRT8228. The license plate
came back to a black 2008 Chevrolet HHR, registered {o Vs.
Rupert described the suspect as a white/bi racial male, red hair, apprommately 6'00",
200Ibs, wearing a tan hoodie and jeans.

At 2116 hours, officers responded {o ‘where the suspect vehicle was
located parked in front of the residence unoccupied. Officers knocked on the door and
made contact with . After explaining why officers were there, denied
driving her vehicle or allowing anyone eise to drive it. While speaking with her on the porch,
officers located a male sitting on the couch in the living room. He could be seen from the
front window due to the curtains being open. Officer Mitchell recognized this male due to a
previous encounter with him. He was identified as Michael Kirby Jr. Officer Mitchell had
previous knowledge of having an active protection order against Mr. Kirby.
Dispatch was able to confirm this. The protection order was served on September 195, 2025
by Deputy Weiss, court case number 25P0331. When the protection order was brought up
to she denied anyone being at the house with her, although she turned to look
in his direction and ultimately closed the door on officers. Officers observed someone close
the curtains more. As more officers arrived on scene, the lights to the residence turned off.
Officer Bennett could hear Mr. Kirby and ~arguing and telling him to
go outside. Officers spent an extended period of time knocking on the door and making
several commands for Mr. Kirby to come outside. Officers also made several commands to

to open the door due to Mr, Kirby having an active warrant for theft as well,
case number 25CRB02749. At one point, yelled for officers to stop knocking on
the door and music was turned on in the residence.

Due to there being an active protection order, protecting - from Mr. Kirby

(resulting from a domestic), Officer Schmidt kicked the front door in and multiple officers
responded inside to take Mr. Kirby into custody at 2151 hours. Once the door was open,

Printed on: 10/20/2025 Page Number: 1



was standing at the top of the stairs and was given several commands to come
downstairs with her hands up. complied and advised officers Mr. Kirby was
upstairs. She was detained at 2151 hours. Officer Bennett, Officer Crone, Officer Mitchell
and Officer Householder responded upstairs. Officer Crone walked into the middle bedroom
and |located a closet door which was closed. When he first tried to open the door, it wouldn't
open. He attempted again and Mr. Kirby was located and initially complied by putting his
hands up. Once he was ordered out of the closet, he was given several commands by
officers to put his hands behind his back. Mr. Kirby began yelling at officers while pulling his
arms away. Despite repeated commands to place his hands behind his back, he continued
to yell and tense his arms, refusing to comply. Eventually, officers were able to get
handcuffs on him and he was placed in custody at 2153 hours.

was placed in the back of a cruiser. Officer Schmidt read her
Miranda Rights at 2158 hours. advised she did not give Mr. Kirby permission to
drive her vehicle but she was aware he tock-her vehicle somewhere. When he returned,
she admitted that he walked in with a pack of twisted teas but stated he was the only one
drinking them. Officers located the open pack of twisted teas inside the room that Mr. Kirby
was hiding in. There were multiple open cans scattered around the room.

was released and spoke with officers further advising she was not aware that
Mr. Kirby had an active warrant nor was she aware the protection order was still in place.
She stated Mr. Kirby came to her residence yesterday and has not left since. ]
did not feel like she was being forced to stay inside her residence, but also stated Mr. Kirby
told her to stay in the bedroom and {o not open the door despite her repeated attempts to
get him to leave willingly. She also admitted that he was the one who turned the music on.

Officer Crone took pictures of the damage fo the front door as well as the twisted teas
located In the upstairs bedroom.

Mr. Kirby is being charged with theft, obstructing official business, resisting arrest and
violation of a protection order. He was transported and booked into the Clark County Jall.
Mr. Kirby will have court on Tuesday, October 21, 2025, at 1030 hours.

Defendant:
Michael Rav Kirby

Further Affiant Sayeth Not. csz?/ W

Affiant Signature
e

Affiant Address & Phone

FJ o~ Robert M Fredendall - -
i e e *:E Notary Public, State of Ohio Sworn to %Tjibed hefore prby th

My Commission Expires: Affiant onA0L20/2025
October 31, 2027

Notary PublicfAutheorized Peade
Officer/Clerk of Court

Printed on: 10/20/2025 Page Number: 2



Witness List

Law Enforcement Case Number:
| 25-SPD000046174

Name Address

BENNETT, Off. Spd , , OH

CRONE, Off. Spd , , OH

SCHMIDT, Officer C 130 N.Fountain Ave., Springfield, OH 45502-

MITCHELL, Off.
MERCADO, Sgt
O'NEIL, Off

HOUSEHOLDER,; Off.”

TR T

Spd , , OH
Spd , , OH
Spd , , OH
T S8Spd,,OH

10/20/2025

Home Phone

Witness Stmt

037-324-7685
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